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BOEM 
U.S. Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management 

LEASE SALE BBG1 STATISTICS 
As of January 15, 2026 

+ 
0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 

30 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 
30 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable -

-

181 Total Tracts 
30 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable 
0 Tracts - Bids Rejected 
0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited 

151 Tracts Remaining 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, January 15, 2026, in Phase 2 of Sale BBG1.  The tracts are 
listed in Company Number order. 

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

00730 

01999 

02058 

02219 

02481 

03247 

03794 

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation 
G38006 

Houston Energy, L.P. 
G38004 

LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C. 
G38122 
G38123 
G38124 
G38125 

Anadarko US Offshore LLC 
G37983 

BP Exploration & Production Inc. 

Talos Energy Offshore LLC 

Repsol OCS LLC 

G37978 
G37979 
G38106 
G38109 

G38135 
G38136 
G38137 

G38111 
G38116 
G38117 

Ewing Bank 

Viosca Knoll 

Keathley Canyon 
Keathley Canyon 
Keathley Canyon 
Keathley Canyon 

Alaminos Canyon 

East Breaks 
East Breaks 
Keathley Canyon 
Keathley Canyon 

Walker Ridge 
Walker Ridge 
Walker Ridge 

Keathley Canyon 
Keathley Canyon 
Keathley Canyon 

791

 995

 769
 773
 774
 813

 261

 853
 854
 296
 372

 280
 283
 284

 415
 505
 548 

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: February 2, 2026 




