

# *Leasing Activities Information*

**BOEM**

U.S. Department of the Interior  
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management

## LEASE SALE BBG1 STATISTICS

As of January 15, 2026

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	181 Total Tracts
+ 30 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	30 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
30 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable	- 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected
	- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited
	151 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, January 15, 2026, in Phase 2 of Sale BBG1. The tracts are listed in Company Number order.

### PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation			
		G38006	Ewing Bank	791
01999	Houston Energy, L.P.	G38004	Viosca Knoll	995
02058	LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.	G38122	Keathley Canyon	769
		G38123	Keathley Canyon	773
		G38124	Keathley Canyon	774
		G38125	Keathley Canyon	813
02219	Anadarko US Offshore LLC	G37983	Alaminos Canyon	261
02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.	G37978	East Breaks	853
		G37979	East Breaks	854
		G38106	Keathley Canyon	296
		G38109	Keathley Canyon	372
03247	Talos Energy Offshore LLC	G38135	Walker Ridge	280
		G38136	Walker Ridge	283
		G38137	Walker Ridge	284
03794	Repsol OCS LLC	G38111	Keathley Canyon	415
		G38116	Keathley Canyon	505
		G38117	Keathley Canyon	548

**PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: February 2, 2026**